
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 03/03/23

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 2,603,898
Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 2,734,093

1 02/08/23 Wed $19,769,974 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $10,800,000 1.853 3.3% 3.3% 3rd Payment 2,870,798
2 02/11/23 Sat $25,614,208 $36,959,741 $34,000,000 $17,900,000 1.895 4.3% 7.5% 4th Payment 3,014,338
3 02/13/23 Mon $15,201,586 $46,756,014 $45,000,000 $23,700,000 1.895 2.6% 9.8% 5th Payment 3,165,055

-8.46% -8.02% 4 02/15/23 Wed $18,097,494 $58,418,482 $57,000,000 $30,100,000 1.895 3.0% 12.6% 6th Payment 3,323,307
2.34% 1.00% 5 02/18/23 Sat $26,213,678 $77,497,030 $73,000,000 $37,400,000 1.950 4.4% 16.4% 7th Payment 3,489,473
5.77% 2.14% 6 02/20/23 Mon $16,078,804 $88,159,336 $87,000,000 $44,600,000 1.950 2.7% 18.7% 8th Payment 3,663,946

11.89% 10.19% 7 02/22/23 Wed $20,248,448 $101,586,650 $100,000,000 $51,300,000 1.950 3.4% 21.5% 9th Payment 3,847,144
9.05% 5.00% 8 02/25/23 Sat $28,585,302 $120,914,934 $119,000,000 $60,800,000 1.958 4.8% 25.2% 10th Payment 4,039,501

11.94% 8.81% 9 02/27/23 Mon $17,998,308 $131,489,455 $131,000,000 $66,900,000 1.958 3.0% 27.5% 11th Payment 4,241,476
4.78% 2.34% 10 03/01/23 Wed $21,217,054 $143,955,080 $143,000,000 $73,000,000 1.958 3.6% 30.1% 12th Payment 4,453,550

5.50% 5.50% 11 03/04/23 Sat $30,157,494 $162,416,606 $161,000,000 $81,900,000 1.967 5.0% 33.6% 13th Payment 4,676,227
4.00% 4.00% 12 03/06/23 Mon $18,718,240 $173,464,658 $173,000,000 $88,000,000 1.967 3.2% 35.7% 14th Payment 4,910,039

13.00% 13.00% 13 03/08/23 Wed $23,975,271 $187,615,562 $133,000,000 $67,615,658 1.967 4.0% 38.3% 15th Payment 5,155,540
6.00% 6.00% 14 03/11/23 Sat $31,966,943 $206,483,385 $147,000,000 $74,700,000 1.967 5.3% 41.6% 16th Payment 5,413,317
6.36% 6.36% 15 03/13/23 Mon $19,908,720 $218,234,092 $156,000,000 $79,300,000 1.967 3.3% 43.5% 17th Payment 5,683,983
5.26% 5.26% 16 03/15/23 Wed $25,236,370 $233,129,334 $167,000,000 $84,900,000 1.967 4.2% 45.9% 18th Payment 5,968,183
3.53% 3.53% 17 03/18/23 Sat $33,095,376 $252,663,191 $181,000,000 $92,000,000 1.967 5.5% 48.9% 19th Payment 6,266,592
4.86% 4.86% 18 03/20/23 Mon $20,876,284 $264,984,983 $195,000,000 $99,100,000 1.967 3.5% 50.7% 20th Payment 6,579,921
6.00% 6.00% 19 03/22/23 Wed $26,750,552 $280,773,939 $206,000,000 $104,700,000 1.967 4.5% 52.9% 21st Payment 6,908,917

15.00% 15.00% 20 03/25/23 Sat $38,059,683 $303,237,874 $222,000,000 $112,900,000 1.967 6.3% 55.8% 22nd Payment 7,254,363
14.47% 14.47% 21 03/27/23 Mon $23,897,083 $317,852,332 $231,000,000 $117,400,000 1.967 4.0% 57.6% 23rd Payment 7,617,081
8.45% 8.45% 22 03/29/23 Wed $29,010,974 $337,097,999 $246,000,000 $125,100,000 1.967 4.8% 59.7% 24th Payment 7,997,935
3.27% 3.27% 23 04/01/23 Sat $39,304,234 $362,968,515 $268,000,000 $136,200,000 1.967 6.5% 62.3% 25th Payment 8,397,832
1.00% 1.00% 24 04/03/23 Mon $24,136,053 $378,539,702 $288,000,000 $146,400,000 1.967 4.0% 63.8% 26th Payment 8,817,724

12.00% 12.00% 25 04/05/23 Wed $32,492,291 $399,553,184 $302,000,000 $153,500,000 1.967 5.4% 65.8% 27th Payment 9,258,610
10.99% 10.99% 26 04/08/23 Sat $43,623,770 $428,272,237 $325,000,000 $165,200,000 1.967 7.2% 68.2% 28th Payment 9,721,540
11.35% 11.35% 27 04/10/23 Mon $26,875,495 $445,934,818 $348,000,000 $176,900,000 1.967 4.5% 69.7% 29th Payment 10,207,617
15.20% 15.20% 28 04/12/23 Wed $37,431,119 $470,561,225 $370,000,000 $188,100,000 1.967 6.2% 71.5% 30th Payment 10,717,998
17.00% 17.00% 29 04/15/23 Sat $51,039,811 $504,140,968 $400,000,000 $203,400,000 1.967 8.4% 73.9%
30.00% 30.00% 30 04/17/23 Mon $34,938,144 $527,068,725 $421,000,000 $214,000,000 1.967 5.8% 75.4% Total 173,000,000
50.00% 50.00% 31 04/19/23 Wed $56,146,679 $563,942,761 $454,000,000 $230,800,000 1.967 9.2% 77.7%
45.00% 45.00% 32 04/22/23 Sat $74,007,725 $612,633,388 $515,000,000 $261,800,000 1.967 11.9% 80.3%
8.88% 8.88% 33 04/24/23 Mon $38,040,651 $637,660,818 $363,000,000 $184,544,992 1.967 6.3% 81.6%

12.65% 12.65% 34 04/26/23 Wed $63,249,234 $679,273,296 $378,000,000 $192,200,000 1.967 10.3% 83.5%
10.12% 10.12% 35 04/29/23 Sat $81,497,307 $732,891,415 $400,000,000 $203,400,000 1.967 13.0% 85.6%
20.00% 20.00% 36 05/01/23 Mon $45,648,781 $762,924,331 $416,000,000 $211,500,000 1.967 7.5% 86.7%
45.00% 45.00% 37 05/03/23 Wed $91,711,389 $823,262,424 $441,000,000 $224,200,000 1.967 14.5% 88.6%
33.29% 33.29% 38 05/06/23 Sat $108,627,761 $894,730,014 $500,000,000 $254,200,000 1.967 17.0% 90.6%
20.00% 20.00% 39 05/08/23 Mon $54,778,538 $930,769,513 $540,000,000 $274,500,000 1.967 8.9% 91.4%
99.70% 99.70% 40 05/10/23 Wed $183,147,644 $1,051,264,686 $630,000,000 $320,300,000 1.967 26.9% 93.7%
70.00% 70.00% 41 05/13/23 Sat $184,667,193 $1,172,759,589 $730,000,000 $371,100,000 1.967 27.1% 95.4%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $10,200,000

Graduated PaymentsCOVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 3/3/2023


